Sensitivity Analysis
Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

2024 $ $ $

Cash Assets 84.297 417

2023
Cash Assets 17,314 87

(f) Other Price Risks
The Branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose
itself to the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market

(g) Foreign Exchange Risk
The Branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

13. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There were no events that occurred after 30 September 2024, and/or prior to the signing of the
financial statements, that would affect the ongoing structure and financial activities of the Branch.

14. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION

Key management personnel compensation has been disclosed in the National Council's
financial report.

15. ADDITIONAL BRANCH INFORMATION

The registered office and principal place of business of the Branch is:

366 Upper Roma Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

26

AUTOMOTIVE, FOOD, METALS, ENGINEERING,
PRINTING & KINDRED INDUSTRIES UNION

QUEENSLAND BRANCH

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

12. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont' d)

Sensitivity Analysis
Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

2024 $ $ $

Cash Assets 84 297 417

2023
Cash Assets 17,314 87

(f) Other Price Risks
The Branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose
itself to the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(g) Foreign Exchange Risk
The Branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

13. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There were no events that occurred after 30 September 2024, and/or prior to the signing of the
financial statements, that would affect the ongoing structure and financial activities of the Branch.

14. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION

Key management personnel compensation has been disclosed in the National Council's